Version Date: 25 October 2024

Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Business Revolving Loan

PAO Bank Limited (the “Bank”)
Business Revolving Loan
October 2024

This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving
credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Percentage Rate Loan Amount APR
(APR)

HK$ 5,000 Not Applicable. Loan
amount is not offered
because the minimum
loan amount the Bank
offers is HK$ 100,000

HK$ 20,000 Not Applicable. Loan
amount is not offered
because the minimum
loan amount the Bank
offers is HK$ 100,000

HK$ 100,000 From P + 3.0% to P +
8.0%

or
9.00% - 15.00%#

The Annualised Percentage Rate quoted here is for
reference only.

Prime Rate (P) means the Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate as
announced by the Bank from time to time.

# Subject to the Bank’s approval at its sole discretion.

Annualised Overdue / Default | 36%

Interest Rate Default interest shall accrue from day to day on the

overdue amount from the due date up to the date on which
the Bank actually receives irrevocable and unconditional
payment of the overdue amount in full at 36% per annum
(or at such rate which the Lender may from time to time
notify to the Borrower) and on the basis of the actual
number of days elapsed and a 365-day year. The default
interest payable is not subject to any minimum amount.

Overlimit Interest Rate Not applicable
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Minimum Payment Not applicable
Fees and Charges
Handling Fee An initial set-up fee of up to 1.5% of the initial approved

principal limit amount, subject to the Bank’s discretion to
rebate part of such fee.

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee 1% of the approved principal amount limit of the renewed
loan facility

Withdrawal Fee / Transaction | Not applicable
Fee

Early Redemption / 1% of the total prepayment amount
Prepayment Fee

Late Payment Fee and Charge | Waived

Overlimit Handling Fee Not applicable

Returned Cheque Charge / Not applicable
Rejected Autopay Charge

Lost Card Replacement Fee Not applicable
Additional Information
Minimum Loan Amount HK$ 100,000
Loan / Loan Facility Tenor The loan facility tenor is 1 year and available tenor for each loan

is 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 months. Upon the expiry of the loan facility,
renewal of the loan facility is available upon request and an
annual renewal fee will apply. The details of renewal are subject
to the loan renewal assessment result.

Change of Loan Terms HK$ 1,000 per item will be charged if you request to change any
term(s) of the loan (e.g. the repayment account, loan tenor,
repayment method and monthly repayment amount).

The borrower shall pay interest on each loan on a monthly basis at the end of each one-month interest
period during the tenor of such loan. In respect of the borrower’s repayment obligation for the last one-
month interest period of a loan, the borrower shall repay, on the loan maturity date of such loan, the
principal amount of such loan plus monthly interest accrued on such loan during such one-month interest
period in one single repayment in one lump sum.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. If there is any inconsistency or conflict between the
English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

BRL-KFS(09/2024)-2 PAO Bank Limited
Room 1903-1904, NEQ, 123 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong  Tel:3762 8900  Fax:3585 0094 2

wovi paok. com. bk




Version Date: 25 October 2024

" EERE ) ERERHTE

PAO Bank Limited ( " 277, )
I B EERE
2024 ££10

TR R 5 -
KRS - B RKRSDEMRSS
BB ST B ke -

R B A B SZH

EERIR ey IR

HK$ 5,000 A

AT IR LAY R R B s
#HF5100,0007& 7T

HK$ 20,000 iR

AT TR AT R R B
%0 /5100,000747T

HK$ 100,000 P+3.0% Z P +8.0%
9
9.00% - 15.00%#

Sang

EIEREFAR A S -
REERR (P) fEARIT A ERF AR E TR BRI -
# FIFEBHLXTEREIERERTELTHE.

BEPBREEALFR / SRIBE | 36%

AR EAEAR BAF B TEANR T SEEH B3t (S N E AT AT
BT J R BA  e  BSS SA A  F EE EL R By 1 -
BHEFIR36% (AT R MATE S FI= ) A —4E365
B S COBI R G - AR & R R4

BH o
IS BRI i
5439 S G i
B U
FEE RI¥AaE LB - BRI A G REERY 3.0% @ (HAFT
BRL-KFS(09/2024)-2 PAO Bank Limited
Room 1903-1204, NEO, 123 Hol Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong  Tel: 3762 9900 Fax.3585 0094 3

wovi paok. com. bk



Version Date: 25 October 2024

AR E IR R IR A e RS 8

FRIAR S S AT AR S IR 1%
PR | X FWER PN

PR ]/ AR SIS ERRY 1%

A P R S

HR 5 PR T A

B RE SR | O

YU
BB KE A
EEEHE 100,00037T
EREREHIRE | F SEERTHEENESIL 123
%K | EREREIR 4~5 f1 6 A - EFEHERIENE - TS EORE I E RGN - I

P FE A - SRR IR DLER A &5 R Rt

R W5 FER BT ER R (T SEEFIRE - SRR ~ 25K
s FR - BREREEE) o W REHEH],000/87T,

RN HEAE S HA PR P AR — {18 A 1S S S22 H SO AR ERLR, » BRI B 1% — (8
A SRRV E (L - (SR ATEAE R SRKEI H — M B — S 08 Bl S A KT % B E %
— & A SR E A R RE AR -

RE B P SRAE MRS - WO S A A —80 LA Ry -

oI/,
fEERE ? BREISCHE |
BRL-KFS(09/2024)-2 PAO Bank Limited
Room 1903-1904, NEOQ, 123 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong  Tel: 3762 9900 Fax.3585 0094 4

wovi paok. com. bk




